PETITIO# FOR ZONING VARIGNCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZOXING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

.
L. o= Ances LU legal owner. _of the property situate in Baltimore
County and whigh'is described in the dascription and plat at*ached hercto and made a part hereof,
Identif

hereby petition for a Variance from Section.
nof 2 o Feay instead of the per

request approval of 35° high tistead of the permitted 25

¢ Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Maltinore County; for the
tollawin? reasons: {iadicate bardship or practical difficulty)
The NODNDE petiticner requests this height of sign in licw of the two signs

of 130 Square Feet ench which are permitted unc
wse of the ¢

on two street (r
1d South, thereby

of el tion on Yo
affreting visibility of the sign on a high speed highway

Property is ta be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations
| . agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertiing, posting, cic., upan fling of this
patition. dnd further agree 1o and are to be bou by the zoning regulations and restrictw.s of
Balimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning For Baltimere County.

veigagle S

it

Contract. purchaser ;

&
Address.

Address

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Balth unty. this e ceaadOY

a 1962, that the subject r of this petition be advertised, as
quired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two rewspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that propes 4. and thal 'he public hearing be had before the Zoning

v be pos
Commissioner of Baitin ore County n Reom 108, Co Suilding in Towson, Baltimare

o

oy e day of L1987, at 11
.M.

Zoning, Commis of Baltimare County

PETITION FOR VARLANCE
Wb BISTRICT . .

LONDSO: Peiitien fot Vertsace for
Lehy 4sa A

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, + e A 19y

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anneied advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weexly newspaper printed
and published in Towsan, Baltimore County, Md., ence in ecch
of_cas tine - Fusseosive- woesls before the  3rd
day of _._Fahmary
appearing on the._ 16th _ day of __ Jagusry.

1859

_, 19.69, the Sest publication

THE. JEFFERSQNIAN,

e T pressity | iy
et o P e Cost of Advertisement, §._.
ey

f 1y

Pubie Hoating) Bocw 180, O1-aty
Difiee Butiing. 111 W Cinaperhs
Avwnoe. Tewses, Me

MICROFILiMED

Ly

Yo A

Pursuant o the adver ‘mn pasting of property, and public |.m, 1 the abave petition
and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts that strict compliance with
the. Baltimore. County Zoning Regulations would result_in practical difficulty and

hardship upon the Potitioner and the Varianess requested would

the above Varince should be had;

ithaut substantial injury to the public health, safoty and general _

olved,

a sign of 258 square foel instead of the per
itted 150 square foct; and to permit a sign height of  should be granted
permitted 25 foet
IT 1S ORDERED oty the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County this
ATY_____, 196 2, that the herein Petition for a Varlance should be and the
. to permil a sign of 258 square feet
to_permit a sign height of 35 feet in-

the permiticd 25 feet, subject
of the site plan by the

“ommissioner of Baltimore County, this day

. that the above Varlan nd the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Co e of daltimore County

OFMEE OF

& Towsod ML g )

TOWSON. MD. 21201 y £ 19 69

TINS5 TO CERTIFY | s ertisener
Jein G. Roe g Qommlasioner of
als e ty

o THE TOWSON TIMES

J8n.,

Jenusry 16, 1969,

EEGOUNING AT A POIN® ,SAZD POINT BEING 40 PEST ZASTRRLY 2
THR' GENTER LINE 0F YORK BOAD AND ALSO BEING BC FRET HORLH WY
PHOM THE INTERSECTION OP CRANBROCK ROAT AND YOSK ROAD, THEUCE
IN AN EASTSRLY DIHBUTION S0 FRET 70 A POINT , THENCE NOFTHERIY
10 FEEP 'N.‘ A POTHT , THENCE WESTERIY o0 ¥AST 70 A POIND , ‘THING
SOUTEERLY ATONG THE EAST SIIE 02 YORE ROAD POR‘A LISTANGE 0¥

1y PEET TO THE PLACE BEGIHKNING . FORMING A AEJSTANGLE 10 TRET
BY 50 PEE? IN WHICH THE IDENTIPICATION SIGN POR YOHKTOWKE PIAZA

SHOFPING CENTER IS TO BE PUACED

TELEPHONE

ﬂkLTlJI(’CmIﬂ'Y OFFICE OF PLANNING AND Qunﬁ
'h. utfus Mendal

b e County Office Bul lding
Baitimere, Merylond 21209

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 2'204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for Filing this

Sed day of

Petitioner putius Mendat
Patitioner's Attorney.

o Reviemd

+ ROSE,
Zoning Comissianer

et gy - el

Advisory Cowittee

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENY OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

District

Posted for
Petitioner

Location of property.
Lecation of Signs:

Remarks

Posted by (A
Signature

By e o No. 60820

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE

Disision of Collection and Recelpts
COURT HOUSE guLeo
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

To: foning Dept. of Balzo. (o.

Hilton Rosesan
ok Desp Willow Ave.
Baltisora, Ni. 21208

__ercen v account uo._ D122
QuANTTY |

DaTE. Fab. 5, 1969

[TOTAL AmGunT

Advertising and posting of propecty For BEJEMEXNIUMEWSY Jullus
ki #69-152-A

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO HALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

ITMORE COUNTY ZONIN

MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

e BALTORE COUNTY, MAR
OFFICE OF FINANU

Dirision of Collection ana’ Recelpds

COURT HOUSE Ryeo
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 i

To;
Trisegle Sign & Service
822 Central Awvc.
Linthicum, M. 27050

sccoun wo. 01622

B

G PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

ratition for Varfsnce for Jalius Kecdel
#y-152-2

MICROFIL ME D

Tt MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO R/LTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INVOICE = u'. 80771
oarz S 19, 1969

This vari

;

Date of return

ADVISORY




Decr

- filing on the date of the
the hearing tire, whieh

Bl‘n\’l‘iMORE COUNTY. MAR&ND

INTUR-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Mr. John Rose Date, December 5, 1968

oy William M. Greenwalt

Item 131 - Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, Decesber 3, 1968

131, Property Owner: Julins Mandel
Location: N.B. Cor. York & Cranbrook, 40' E.

of center line of Cranbrook Rd.
pistcict: Bth District
Present Zoning: BR & CCC Dist.
P Zoning: Varl from i 412.28

Na. Sares:

Public water and sevars aru available to the site.

Food Service Comment: relor to construction and insi llation
of equipment for any food sarvice facility, complete plans and specifi-
cations must be submitted to the Division of Food Control, Baltimore
County Department of Haalth, for zeview and approval.

Water and Sewer Section
BUGEAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HRALTH

WG/ c2.

MiCROFILMED

q0._ M. John 0, Rose, Zoning

Frou. Captain
Firs

SUBJECT

Eunene CLrrono
Teutfic Engineer

To:
From:

Subject:

CRM:nr

BQ

MORE COUNTY, MF\H'AND ¥

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

pate. Decerber 3, 1968

¥, torris, Sr.

Property Owner: Julius
Ttem 713i - Zoning A, , Docesber 3, 1968
Location: N/Z Corm ., ¥ load and Sranbrook, LO ' E of

G of York foad, FO' N. of Conter Li
rook Hoad

o
District: Bth

#1. Fire Bureau h

tin vay
rotection

ng inee

Baltimors Conmty, Margliond
BUREAU OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
JEFFEREON ¥ JILDING
TOWSON, MARVLAND 21204

December 5, 1968
Hr. John G. Rose

¢. Richard Moore

Item 131 - ZAC - Decembor 3, 1968
Property Owner: Julius Mandel

Nertheast corner York and Cranbrook Roads
Sign Variance

This variance should ..t have any adverse effect on traffic.

T. Richard Hoore
Englneer 11

JHGROFILMED

Handel, i

BA!’IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Late....Joanuar, 24, 1969 . ..

7 #69=152-A. Variance fo permit o sign of 258 squary feet
instead of the required 150 square feef; and to permit @ sign height
of 35 feet instend of the required 25 feet. Beginning 40 feet from
the East side of York Road and 80 feet north of Cranbrook Road.
Julius Mandel, Petitioner.
8th District
HEARING: ~ Monday, February 3, 1969 (11:00 A.M.)

The Planning staff will offer no comment on the subject petition.

GEG:bms
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. Development Frocessing

A . &
Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Marylard 21204

Decesber 9, 1997

ication
=‘aza and Yorktowne
hopping Center
ection District

request dated November 20,
s and our research, the following

es also would permit
window and banks. These
t to the helght.
, 238, and
(BCZR). I have
Code
me that he has

files did not
her,

Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire
December 9, 1997

Page 2

The plan submitted with your letter was a copy of the original
commercial building permit plan and was approved by Leroy E.
Ogle on April 8, 1974. This original approval was modified by
the Duvclcpmnnt Review Committee (DRC) decision under two

DRC #08215K was approved as
an A-T mn&nnt, 80 a revised development plan was not required
for the approval of the proposed Rite-Aid. The approved
building permit plan that accompanied building permit #B-253091
can serve as the davelopment plan amendment for the Rite-Aid.
DRC request #0B2ESF was approved as a B-9 exemption and was,
therefore, reg.ired to receive an approved development plan.
This plan w.s approved by Joseph V. Maranto on December 20, 1995
and can be found in PDM file #VIII-664. This plan also shows
the proposed Rite-Aid and, therefore, is the plan that all
permits will be compared against in the future. Unless there
are additional changes to be made to the plan approved on
December 20, 1995, no further steps are necessary to comply with
Phase I of the development regulations and the entire property
may be transferred without any additional approvals.

This property was the subject in only five zoning cases.

A. Case 63-152-A was a petition to allow an identification sign
an area of 258 square feet in liecu of the maximum allowed
150 square feet. Although the order was not microfilmed,
the docket book shows that the case was granted on February
3, 1963.

fase 70-175-A was a petition to allow an identification sign
an area of 294 square feet in lieu of the maximum allowed
150 square feet. The order granting this request was
written on March 23, 1970.

Case 59-220-A requested a reduction of the required parking
from 138 spaces to 125 spaces. This request was granted on
April 27, 1989.

Case 89-269-A granted a side yard setback of 20 feet in lieu
of the required 25 feet on Janu: y 30, 1989.

Fimally, in zoning case 91-42-A the parking requirement was
granted a further reduction from the required 168 parking
spaces tc 125 parking spaces and a drive-thru facility
»g for four cars in lieu of the required seven cars.
rder was granted with restrictions on December 13,

Deborah C. Dopkin, Esquire
December 9, 1997
Page 3

5 I have enclosed for your reference, copies of the above zoning
orders (except case 59-152-A, where I enclosed a copy of the appropriate page
of the docket book). ;

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is
sufficiently detailed and responsiv: to the request. If you need further
information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at
410-837-3391.

Sincerely,

O

ne‘*A. Milton
Plnnrwr I1
Zoning Review

CAM:rye

c: zoning cases §9-152-X, 70-175-A,
B89-220-A, & 91-42-A




e e

||.||Il.f
K ¥ SOAZ
VIZOCIVAEZ
ACHVIOMNE AiTTT g
ot N 710 T .
S T T g iedE e N W .
~ing o 2 ;
ehvuw. i :
/ '

TR PWDO® WP i bag.

S eag

EO¥0 nfwp

Ml

-
e e

“!3..
@
MAG)

e i

altra  ma

T

Y

-

4

Faaning

rase

-

FaAw . W03 BOrw

S B B
0] i s

£ SR T el

4B o raamp TUAN

ShLTE

© rcwean

AYrEeAOELH

{ e AN pris
| cHeina ot

wy 2o | . Al
o e —— »: L4
£33 f R T T e T )
wust RIS i 2
s —
L1 S “ 2
fesd | Z (i3 i n
: 21 i LT P yere ] |
332 3 L e i ol i
i R %
gEdR
i LR A, Brod:

M Al o - 3 K -

2an 4e, -

asbl’ @ 7 S0 =2
N - T~ =iHlZ bOoNLIGW ok 2IL€
N 5 ek A
‘ +LE T
281, 2 25 = -

LMIE N6 Tl BECLEETEIA
e wront

il il
. b
T O v -

i
EIE
ersn

e




PETITION i JOR ZONING RE-CLAS IFICATION
ANDYOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TO THE ZONI

of the property situate in Baltimore

L or we, legal owner
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made 3 part hereol.
hereby petition (1) that the zoning statas of the he-ein described property be reclassified, pursuant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, {rom an. zone to an

ne; for the following reasons

See attached description

and 13) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Raltimore

County, 10 use the hercin described property

2 X 26l welare

Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Rt;ula\mns

| Lopwe agree to pay sxpenses of above reclassificalion and or Special Exception advertsing,
= bosting, etc . upon tiling of this petiion, and further agree to and are to be bound by the oning
Speguiation and sestrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuast to the Zoning Law for Blimore
County

Contract pui paser gf
Addres. L e Address. .
¢ o S )
Y 2 bl s i een
= c = Petitioner's Attorney : Protestant’s Atioraey
Addross # i B o e e

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, this......33rd . ______day

ubject matter of this petition be adcertised, as
papers of general eirculation through-
blic hearing be had before the Zoning
o Building in Towson, Baltimors

of....duiy
required by the zmm Law of Baitimore County, in two n
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the p
Comimissioucr of Baltimore in Room 106, Couaty

1968

/D,’.;’ 2 oom /’.,,, s /,,,/, . r
Leased o ,‘,r,c, o S
yis :J}{f St icr
B o simicra Coith
L oned M

Teale Wi~ Z©

wsi

40 3 157265 AemyBin |18
T3AWD L AHEVH

22569

<+and it §

[urswant to the advestisement, posting of preperty. and public hearing an the abave petition and

| with-the-rer <ot

it appearing that by the potit has it

supgeer Pe

Seetion 502 Lol the Dhltimore County -Zaning Intiony-

15th District

- = B HEARING :

should be granted

a Speelul Exception for a¥ n-illuminated Adveriising. Steuclure. ..

0. Mr+ John G. Roso, Zoning Commissioner Bt

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER.OFFIZE CORRESPONDENCE

August 21, 1963

prom. Leslie H. Graaf, Deputy Direclor of Planning
on #69-52-X. Special Exception for Advertising Structure

Northwest side of Pulaski Highway 592. 5 feat east of Reoms Rood .
Harry T. Compbell & Sans., Patitioners

Wednesdoy, Seprember 4, 1968 (10:15 A.M.)

Ine Planning siaff will offer no comment on the whiject petition.

TELEPHONE
8333000
EXT. 387

17 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicaer of Raltimore County this. .. 1/
day of. ber. ., 1988, — i o {
i R RRRRated Adve =) mn |
R TA— should be and the same Is » BALTIHORE COUNTY SFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONIMG \

mnscamixor/a Speclal Exception for &

To:
National Advertising Coapany
800 & I-m-r: l-=
Pol. Box W3
“sstainster, nd,

Ueacaiption of Paopenty

Begirning ot
anglea {108 G point in the cenlerline of Heame d end being 125 fest {rom
the catendine of Pulaski lishy [ e 40 |, Thence in a {asterdy directioh
waning 10 feet Lo a point, Trence ir a Souwthenly dinection wuning 26 {esk
20 a point, hence in o wertedly dinection muning 10 {eel Lo 3 point, ienee

& podnk $93.5 {eal in o [aaterly direclion acassed at sight

in & noviendy diveclion woving 26 {eet Lo o pount of begining,

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FrvANCE

Dirisiom of Collection, —sd Receipt
COURT HOUSE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Me. 56268
oareBPte 9, 1968

gyLeo

Zoning Dept. of Salte, (.

01622

19 AGCOUNT Mo

granted, fron, and after the date of this order, subject to approtal of-si an by the County Office Bullding
Refads Chmumission, Burcas of Public Services and h Offce /1113 g & u"" ""'"';_.“""‘ & Retom ‘l_ll s Chesapeaks Avenue K
N LTl S Baitianrs, Raryland 2120% Lo Dibnit et
h - Zoning/Cominissioner of Baltimore County i
S < Youo Petition has been rezeived and acceptad for filing this 8 |
o =
0 pugdiint to the advertisement, posting of property and public Kearing on the above petition 23ed oy of Jul » 1968, i
{ ¥ i

caring that by reason of

and or the Special Exception should NOT BE

thie above re-classification should NOT BE

Petitioner Yaryy Vo Comphell & Sow
Petiticner's Attorney__ Bayaten Buslise Roviewed by
Thams & Nelorn

N G. ROSE,
oning Commissioner

Tran O
hdvisory Comi ttee

Alvertising and posting of =
‘a-sx-x- ng of proparty for Herry T. Cempbell § Sons

GRANTED u |
1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County. this ) a
Thas3000" INYQICE Ne. 56213 ( =z
of. ——— - , 198 that the above the same is hereby EXT. 387 BALTMORE COUNTY, MATF ‘)'LAN!) 't MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE 7O BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANC
’
DENIED and that the sbove described property ar area be and the same Is hereby coptizzacd as and OFFICE OF FINANCE oave Anga 9, 1968 MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
10 remain 1. cone: and or the Special Exception for Dirision cf Collection und Keceipis
COURT HOUSE B0
be and the same is hereby DENIED TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
2ning Dapt. of Balte. Co.
Zaning Commission
[FomC e CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
52 TS THIE CORTIN WITH YOUR  TMITTAMG 950,00
T vic ALGWA rerromATION AND KEES Ti FORTION FOR TOUR BEC0ASS oo
- F.uu- for Special Exception for Harey T. Coapbell & Sons 50.0¢ DN, MDAl
52=X
63e. THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annered advert
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly ne
OFFICE OF and published ia Towson, Raliim
e 1 of.. i - thae -successive weeks bilo
THE T
w Essnx g 1§ 1 saet oo M, e Gt
) = R S appearing on the_.__ 5k
ESSEX. MD. 21 Auguat 19, 1] IaCa ralaig & S i N
Being the proparty of Harmy '|' e
Comphatl & Sonar a0 shown g2
THIS I8 TO CERTIFY, tha mlnunnn.n-..u.,
John v, do3v, - ¢ P, Matseser, Sevem -
Enl aring: L
e | v Tomasa, S .
. .:‘ﬂ'f.vﬂ"n‘ﬁﬂ‘:-'ﬁ:n‘m weetted (0 THE ESSEX TIMES, a weckly mewspaper b 1t @
e a0 1 . Pt Cost af \dvertisement, §
ST S s - ] i One e e e men -
- aug.,
Fates] iy © it
oy o 1 asented it the isauf of  AuUBuSY

District

Posted for

Locatio

Lascation of Signs: L2 /2

o

| Lo A erel

Hemarks

APlerd A 2Y

Semature

Pastend by

/ CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
i ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

yrY: /,_,,{’,/ o

Petitioner: T2 0 A

STROMBE|

Towsen, Marylond

A

;o A
-

&by 25, 1968

I'ngnm Musler Thaua & lNcLesn
102 Mo P
1timore, n.ql-n 2120

Sp-:ul Exceptien for

nated advartiting
urunu-- fu Herry T. Compball
5 !a'-, located 5/5 of M!uil

ottt
(Ttem 19, July 23rd, 1968
Gor* loment

he Zoning Advizery Committes hes reviewsd the
ub,l:l petition and has no comment to offer with
regerd to the proposed d-nlap-nl plan,

Tha above cosments ara not intended to
Imun tha appropriateness of tr- zoning sction
, but to sssure that all pirties sre meds
meare M plml or problens that may have & bearing
8. The Dirsctor and/or the l.put Mrunv
of u- Office of # mlng and oning
rocammendations on -pnwrin.—-u of Ih m-nﬁd
zoning 10 days bafore the Zoning Commiasioner's

hesrings
Vary truly yours,
o
Ry
Zoning Supervisor
JED1JD




